ENGINE PROTECTION DEVICE
TYPE
THE ENGINE IS STOPPED (VIA ELECTROMAGNET
OR SOLENOID) IN CASES OF ANOMALY FOR:
• INEFFICIENT BATTERY CHARGE ALTERNATOR (BELT BREAKAGE)
• LOW OIL PRESSURE
• OVERHEATING
• FUEL RESERVE (without stopping engine)

type PMO-134/00 code 40804234
ENGINE PROTECTION DEVICE
type code
type code
DIP-804/00 12 V
DIP-804/00 24 V
00030201
00030202
ACCESSORIES AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
11GB DIP-804/00 /2
Ø 86
Ø 806
7 5
7
4
9
.5
7
.5
- BATTERY SUPPLY 12 VDC (MAX 16 VDC)
VOLTAGE or 24 VDC (MAX 32 VDC)
- CIRCUIT LOADING WITH KEY
TURNED TO ZERO 8 mA
- MAXIMUM LOAD ON OUTPUT [5] 3 A
(STOP)
- MAXIMUM LOAD ON OUTPUT [7] 3 W
(GENERAL ALARM)
- TEMPERATURE RANGE -10 ÷ +60 °C
- TERMINAL BOARD FASTON 6.35 × 0.8
- DEGREE OF PROTECTION:
FOR THE ELECTRONICS IP 65
FOR THE TERMINAL BOARD IP 00
- WEIGHT 450 g
TECHNICAL DATADIMENSIONS
Remarks
12 GB DIP-804/00 /2